Office

05-02-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark

the Henry apple Commissioner of Patents (viv. 1 101342004

ned original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): I food A Miles Paul Datiliva Maureen Borland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Li Yes I No Noture of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nestec. S.A. Internal Address:
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☑ Other 	Street Address: <u>Avenue Nestle 55</u> City: <u>Vevey</u> State: <u>Switzerland</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: 1.83. 4/6/00. 2. 4/3/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29, 12. If this accument is being filed together with a new application F. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers at	 tached? □ Yes Ø No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Namo. <u>Eugene C. Ziehm</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address <u>Legal Department</u>	□ Enclosed
Nestie USA, Inc.	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stree* Address 800 N. Brand Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 14-0720
City: <u>Giendale</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>9120.3</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USI FC:581 40.00 CH 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original decrument. Eugens C. Ziehm Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true April 6, 2000 Signature Date
	ch this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (C651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we.

- (1) Todd A. Miles of 16701 Algonquin Street, #318, Huntington Beach, California 92649,
- (2) Paul DaSilva of 7662 Carrington Drive, Apt. C. Madison, Wisconsin 53719, and
- (3) Maureen Borland of 618 Durwood Drive, La Canada, California 91011;

believing ourselves to be the joint inventors of the inventions, discoveries and improvements set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent for a **CONTAINER** which we have respectively executed and warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignment, license, mortgage, or other rights or encumbrances in conflict herewith, and in fulfillment of our obligation to make this assignment, do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto

Nestec S.A., a corporation organized and existing under laws of the Swiss Confederation, residing at Avenue Nestle 55, Vevey, Switzerland

its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and all inventions, discoveries and improvements set forth and described therein, throughout the world, together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign therefor, now or in the future, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, as well as the right to apply for and obtain letters patent throughout the world, including the right to claim priority of said applications under and have full benefit of all applicable laws, treaties and international conventions, including specifically the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

And we hereby severally covenant and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon its or their request at any time, but without expense to us, sign all lawful papers, execute all United States and foreign original, divisional, substitute, continuing, reissue and extension applications and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said inventions, discoveries and improvements in any legal or administrative proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees, to receive proper protection for said inventions, discoveries and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed these presents.

(1) Al Al (L.S.)
(2) Au Di (L.S.)

<i>70 D</i> who ex	STATE OF CALIFOXNIA) S.S.: COUNTY OF LLS ANGELES) On this Coth day of APRIL , 2000, before me personally came to be the person described in and decuted the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that (s) he did so as (his) (her) and deed.
(Seal)	MARIA HAZEL PERRI Commission # 1 13713 Notary Public California \$\frac{2}{2}\$ Lot: Angeles County My Conim. Expres Oct 13, 2000 Notary Public
Mho ex	STATE OF COUNTY OF TEFFERSON) s.s On this day of Accident, 2000, before me personally came and the county of to me known and known to me to be the person described in and decuted the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that (s)he did so as (his) (her) t and deed.
(Seal)	- Marcella M. Bruns Notary Public
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) s.s.:
who ex	On this day of APRIL , 2000, before me personally came recuted the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that (s)he did so as (bis) (her) t and deed.
(Seal)	MARIA HAZEL PERRI Commission # 1113713 Notany Public — California Los Angeles County My Conim. Expires Oct 13, 2000 Maria Hazel Perri Amaia Haz

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0349